
Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

1 

AMENDMENT 
TO 

CIVIL ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES 
FOR THE 

MISSION ROAD (SAN ANTONIO RIVER TO SE MILITARY DRIVE)  
(WORLD HERITAGE) PROJECT 

 
This amendment to the Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement for the 

Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project authorized 
by Ordinance No.   , is entered into by and between the City of San 
Antonio ("City"), a home rule municipal corporation, and Garza EMC, LLC 
(“Consultant”), referred to collectively herein as the “Parties”. 
 
WHEREAS, in October 2017 through Ordinance No.2017-10-05-0742, the City 
authorized the negotiation and execution of 48 professional services contracts for civil 
engineering services; and  
 
WHEREAS,  pursuant to the aforementioned ordinance City and Consultant entered into 
Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to 
SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project in an amount not to exceed $333,288.00 
(“Original Agreement”); and 
 
WHEREAS, additional engineering design, bid, construction phase and other related 
services for the adjustment of illumination assemblies and underground electrical 
infrastructure and additional pedestrian improvements associated with the project;  
 
WHEREAS, this amendment to the Original Agreement adds the aforementioned services 
to the scope of services and increases the total contract capacity by $202,954.03 to provide 
for the additional services;  
 
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, covenants, agreements and demises 
herein contained each to the other given, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby 
acknowledged, the Original Agreement, as previously amended, is amended as follows: 
 

 
1. Compensation. The not-to-exceed contract amount set out in 

Exhibit A Scope of Services/Schedule of Project Services/Fee 
Summary of the Original Agreement is hereby increased by TWO 
HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY-FOUR 
AND 03/100 DOLLARS ($202,954.03) for a total not-to-exceed 
contract amount of FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND 
TWO HUNDRED FORTY-TWO AND 03/100 DOLLARS 
($536,242.03).   
 

2. Scope of Services.  The services set out in Attachment A hereto are 
hereby incorporated into and made a part of Exhibit A Scope of 



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

2 

Services/Schedule of Project Services/Fee Summary of the Original 
Agreement. 

 
 

Except as amended hereby, all other provisions of the Agreement are hereby retained in 
their entirety and remain unchanged. 
 
 
 
EXECUTED and AGREED to as of the dates indicated below. 
 
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO   GARZA EMC, LLC 

 
 
    
(Signature)  (Signature) 
     
Roderick Sanchez   Printed Name:  

Assistant City Manager   Title:  
Date:   Date:  

 
 
 
Approved as to Form: 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Assistant City Attorney 
 

  



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

3 

ATTACHMENT 1 
  



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

4 



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

5 

 



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

6 

 
 
 



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

7 

 

 
  



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

8 



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

9 



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

10 



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

11 



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

12 



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

13 



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

14 



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

15 



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

16 



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

17 



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

18 



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

19 



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

20 



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

21 

 
  



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

22 



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

23 



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

24 

 
 



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

25 

 



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

26 



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

27 



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

28 



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

29 



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

30 



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

31 



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

32 



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

33 



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project 

34 

 


	AMENDMENT
	TO
	CIVIL ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES
	FOR THE
	This amendment to the Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement for the Mission Road (San Antoni River to SE Military Drive) (World Heritage) Project authorized by Ordinance No.   , is entered into by and between the City of San Antonio ("City"), a ...

